# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott T. Cassel	07/12/2007
Brian T. Ignaczak	07/12/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Breeze-Torca Products, LLC	
Street Address:	2430 E. Walton Blvd.	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11351952	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)786-0155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: stevens@reising.com
Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 161-3033-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Stevens, Reg. No. 35,691

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019576 FRAME: 0545

500317660

:H \$40.00

# ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Scott T. Cassel	, residing at <u>3635</u>	Lombardi Ct., Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]
Brian T. Ignaczak [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at <u>1179</u>	Sycamore Road, Rochester, Michigan 48307  [Residence Address]
	, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]		[Residence Address]
	, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]		[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set o	over to:	
	Danama Tanaa D	
	Breeze-Torca Pi	
•		Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326
	[Assignee's Address]	Addutti Fillis, Wilchigatt 40320
(hereinafter referred to as Assi	• • •	igns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and
		and discoveries set forth in the application for United States
Letters patent, entitled:		212 41500 ( 4100 500 AAAAA AA A
hammin amman	PIPE CLAMP WITH	GASKETED CENTER RIB
÷ .		1 Application Title]
which can be identified in the l	United States Patent and	Trademark Office as:
		•
U.S. Serial No11/351,95	2_, filedFebrua	ary 10, 2006,
-		
including the right of said Assi	gnee, its successors, assi	gns or other legal representatives to make applications,
	-	ions, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and
<b>.</b> .		gn countries in its own name or names, or in our name, at its
	•	Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal
		ntions and discoveries in all countries. We hereby authorize
Assignee to insert the Serial N		
indigited to instant the definition		
We hereby agree for ourselves.	our heirs, successors, as	signs or other legal representatives to execute any and all
		and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any
	-	or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure
		nd we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted
any rights inconsistent with the		to the mercon' represents mine than many than the more Brancon
mily righted moontalatoric with the	- 1-Dum Brannen norville	1 ~ 1
Date: July 12, 200	7	Vant Xanal
Date: U y 12, 200	•	Scott T, Cassel
This Form should be notarized or other	rwise legalized in the space below.	1 . nu 1
	notice me thin 12th	7 Du J. Summ
Subscribed and sworn to	Defore life, this	Brian T. (gnacook
	207, a Notary Public	
III GITO TO TAKE A LA LA LA LA		
State of MICHIGA		
( bel. 11)	Manes	
Paint Point	nature)	
	Y PUBLIC	
My Commission expires	40 00 000T	ı

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

**RECORDED: 07/19/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019576 FRAME: 0546